
From: Karyna Shuliak 

To: Richard Kahn

Subject: Fwd: ESTIMATE Curtain divider for 11P 

Date: Tue, 20 Jun 2017 18:16:10 +0000 

Hi Rich, 
Jeffrey has approved to proceed with the curtains. 
Thank you! 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "jeffrey E." <jeevacation@gmail.com>
Date: June 20, 2017 at 1:52:16 PM EDT 
To: Karyna Shuliak
Subject: Re: ESTIMATE Curtain divider for 11 P 

Yes 

On Tue, Jun 20, 2017 at 1:33 PM Karyna Shuliak < wrote: 
Jeffrey, 
Regarding the curtain divider for another studio apartment: Rich spoke with the company. the final price with 
the discount remains $5040 
Is it ok to proceed? 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Richard Kahn < 
Date: June 20, 2017 at 1:20:59 PM EDT 
To: 
Subject: Fwd: ESTIMATE Curtain divider for 11P 

just spoke with Ebby for a while and he would not budge 
he said 25% discount already included 
time frame is 5-7 weeks 
ok to proceed with 5040 pricing 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
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Begin forwarded message: 

From: Karyna Shuliak 
Subject: Fwd: ESTIMATE Curtain divider for 11P 
Date: June 16. 2017 at 3:45:25 PM EDT 
To: Jeffrey c 
Cc: Richard Kahn < 

Jeffrey, the total price for 11P curtain divider project (second studio apartment at 301) is $5040.27 (the 
breakdown with discounts is forwarded below). 
The price for 8A was 4.717.56, but that fabric seems too bright for 11P, so we picked a different one, 
which is a little more expensive. 
Is it ok to proceed? 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Ebby Saghian < 
Date: June 15, 2017 at 6:47:10 PM EDT 
To: 
Subject: RE: ESTIMATE 

Hi Karyna, 

FABRIC = 59.75 - 25% = 44.81 X 51 = 2285.31 
FREIGHT = 76.50 
LABOR TO MAKE THE DRAPES = 1246.10 
TRACK = 399.50 
FREIGHT = 40.00 
INSTALLATION = 582.00 
TOTAL = 4629.41 + TAX = 5040.27 

All extra discounts applied as the previous job. 

Kind regards, 

Ebby Saghian 
Phone, 212-794-4400 Ext # 25 
Fax, 212-794-2913 
Off on Fridays 

From: Karyna Shuliak 
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 6:01 PM 
To: Ebby Saghian 
Subject: Re: ESTIMATE 
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Hi Ebby, 
Could you please kindly send an invoice with the price breakdown, so that I could forward it to Mr. 
Kahn. 
Thank you very much! 
Karyna 

On Jun 15, 2017, at 3:52 PM, Ebby Saghian 

Hi Karyna, 

The estimate is just below. I sent it to you on 6/8 

You are replying to the estimate that I sent. 

Please let me know. the total as indicated is 5040.27 

Kind regards, 

Ebby Saghian 

From: Karyna Shuliak 

Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 2:56 PM 

To: Ebby Saghian 

Subject: Re: ESTIMATE 

Hi Ebby, 

wrote: 

This is Karyna. I haven't heard back from you regarding the estimate for the 301 E 66th St, apt.11P 
project. 

Please advice. 

Thank you, 
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Kamm 

On Jun 8, 2017, at 11:45 AM, Ebby Saghian 

Hi ICaryna, 

• wrote: 

I just left you a message. 

I checked the fabric and it is available as of now. it is a little more than the other fabric. 

I discounted all just like your privious and the total of this job will be 5040.27 

Please let me know. 

Kind regards, 

Ebby Saghian 
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